503807096 04/30/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3853743

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK A. FLANNERY	04/13/2016
BRIAN M. MCMAHON	04/21/2016
CALEB SUMMERS	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGALO INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	550 CHIPPING LANE	
City:	LONGBOAT KEY	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15080502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)699-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6516997900

Email: robertijacobson@comcast.net

ROBERT J. JACOBSON **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 650 BRIMHALL STREET SOUTH

Address Line 4: SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55116-1511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAF-PLAYYARD-04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. JACOBSON
SIGNATURE:	/robertjjacobson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=160430_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038430 FRAME: 0686 503807096

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Mark A. Flannery, Longboat Key, FL (residence),

3200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 100, Burnsville, MN, 55306 (postal address)

Brian M. McMahon, Minneapolis, MN (residence),

3200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 100, Burnsville, MN, 55306 (postal address)

Caleb Summers, Minneapolis, MN (residence)

3200 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 100, Burnsville, MN, 55306 (postal address)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Regalo International, LLC

550 Chipping Lane

Longboat Key, Florida 34228

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, patent applications and patents identified below for the United States and its territorial possessions and for all foreign countries, with said entire right, title, and interest including any and all improvements, with said entire right, title, and interest including any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country, with said entire right, title, and interest including the right to claim priority, and with said entire right, title, and interest including all additional patent applications and patents including any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof and as to patents any reissue or re-examination thereof:

Attorney Docket Number

Title

Patent Application Number

MAF-PlayYard-04

Playyard

15/080,502

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, patent application, patent, and legal equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

Date: 4/3-16

Date: $\frac{4-21-16}{9-21-16}$

Elanner Thyentor

Brian M. McMahon, Inventor

Caleb Summers, Inventor

(Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 1)

REEL: 038430 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 04/30/2016